
Johnson County Market Value Taxable Value Lateral Road Market Value Taxable Value

1 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP $455,354,989.00 $455,338,860.00 1 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP $455,354,989.00 $455,338,860.00

2 EOG RESOURCES INC $442,290,467.00 $442,290,467.00 2 EOG RESOURCES INC $442,290,467.00 $442,290,467.00

3 CHESAPEAKE OPERATING INC $271,464,065.00 $266,879,741.00 3 CHESAPEAKE OPERATING INC $271,464,065.00 $266,879,741.00

4 XTO ENERGY INC $184,871,803.00 $184,871,803.00 4 XTO ENERGY INC $184,871,803.00 $184,871,803.00

5 ETC TEXAS PROCESSING LTD $123,308,684.00 $122,634,903.00 5 ETC TEXAS PROCESSING LTD $123,308,684.00 $122,634,903.00

6 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP $118,572,321.00 $118,028,772.00 6 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP $118,572,321.00 $118,028,772.00

7 HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERV  $115,414,832.00 $115,321,329.00 7 HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERV  $115,414,832.00 $115,321,329.00

8 BRAZOS ELECTRIC POWER COOP $97,861,234.00 $95,324,534.00 8 BRAZOS ELECTRIC POWER COOP $97,861,234.00 $95,324,534.00

9 TEXAS MIDSTREAM GAS SERVICE $94,703,556.00 $94,703,556.00 9 TEXAS MIDSTREAM GAS SERVICE $94,703,556.00 $94,703,556.00

10 SOUTHWESTERN GAS PIPELINE $78,796,770.00 $78,796,770.00 10 WAL‐MART STORES EAST LP $89,066,994.00 $89,066,994.00

Total $1,982,638,721.00 $1,974,190,735.00 Total $1,992,908,945.00 $1,984,460,959.00

Emergency Service District 1 Market Value Taxable Value

1 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP $440,683,061.00 $440,666,932.00

2 EOG RESOURCES INC $428,548,244.00 $428,548,244.00

3 CHESAPEAKE OPERATING INC $208,364,957.00 $208,364,957.00

4 XTO ENERGY INC $177,046,613.00 $177,046,613.00

5 ETC TEXAS PROCESSING LTD $123,308,684.00 $122,634,903.00

6 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP $117,926,070.00 $117,382,521.00

7 HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES $115,414,832.00 $92,403,906.00

8 SOUTHWESTERN GAS PIPELINE $76,858,367.00 $76,858,367.00

9 TEXAS MIDSTREAM GAS SERVICE $74,978,679.00 $74,978,679.00

10 QUICKSILVER RESOURCES INC $58,930,868.00 $58,751,882.00

Total $1,822,060,375.00 $1,797,637,004.00

Alvarado ISD Market Value Taxable Value Alvarado City Market Value Taxable Value

1 EOG RESOURCES INC $141,373,844.00 $141,373,844.00 1 MOTOR HOME SPECIALIST INC $9,939,608.00 $9,939,608.00

2 HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES $105,778,718.00 $81,778,053.00 2 QUIKRETE COMPANIES INC $8,361,705.00 $8,361,705.00

3 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP $72,323,068.00 $72,306,939.00 3 AMERICAN FILM & PRINTING LTD $5,737,068.00 $5,737,068.00

4 XTO ENERGY INC $42,313,033.00 $42,313,033.00 4 ALVARADO OLD PUEBLO LTD $2,671,892.00 $2,671,892.00

5 SOUTHWESTERN GAS PIPELINE $21,421,003.00 $21,421,003.00 5 MORK HOTEL GROUP LP $2,099,792.00 $2,099,792.00

6 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP $18,817,944.00 $18,817,944.00 6 ALVARADO HOST VENTURE LLC $2,037,197.00 $2,037,197.00

7 SABRE INDUSTRIES INC $32,869,821.00 $18,780,941.00 7 ONE WORLD BANK $1,936,684.00 $1,936,684.00

8 TESMEC USA INC $21,525,903.00 $17,696,983.00 8 HAL ALLEN FAMILY LP $1,921,352.00 $1,921,352.00

9 BARNETT GATHERING LP $16,700,190.00 $16,646,363.00 9 786 ALVARADO LLC $1,823,671.00 $1,823,671.00

10 TEXAS MIDSTREAM GAS SERVICES $16,517,820.00 $16,517,820.00 10 POMA GLASS & SPECIALTY WINDOWS INC $1,680,694.00 $1,680,694.00

Total $489,641,344.00 $447,652,923.00 Total $38,209,663.00 $38,209,663.00

Burleson ISD Market Value Taxable Value Burleson City Market Value Taxable Value

1 XTO ENERGY INC $74,322,115.00 $74,322,115.00 1 CHESAPEAKE OPERATING INC $30,004,168.00 $30,004,168.00

2 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP $59,461,233.00 $59,461,233.00 2 BURLESON COMMONS LP $16,143,641.00 $16,143,641.00

3 CHESAPEAKE OPERATING INC $50,722,376.00 $50,722,376.00 3 WAGNER SMITH EQUIPMENT CO $15,397,358.00 $15,397,358.00

4 WPX ENERGY GULF COAST LP $29,950,985.00 $29,950,985.00 4 ENCORE MF BURLESON LP $14,000,000.00 $14,000,000.00

5 EOG RESOURCES INC $20,766,124.00 $20,766,124.00 5 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP $13,892,871.00 $13,892,871.00

6 BURLESON COMMONS LP $16,143,641.00 $16,143,641.00 6 TARGET CORPORATION $11,403,854.00 $11,403,854.00

7 BARNETT GATHERING LP $15,964,320.00 $15,964,320.00 7 BAKER HUGHES OILFIELD OPERATIONS INC $10,843,996.00 $10,843,996.00

8 WAGNER SMITH EQUIPMENT CO $15,397,358.00 $15,397,358.00 8 DRAGON PRODUCTS $10,676,174.00 $10,676,174.00

9 ENCORE MF BURLESON LP $14,000,000.00 $14,000,000.00 9 WAL‐MART STORES INC #220 $10,322,460.00 $10,322,460.00

10 SOUTHWESTERN GAS PIPELINE $12,536,929.00 $12,536,929.00 10 HEB GROCERY COMPANY LP $10,139,455.00 $10,139,455.00

Total $309,265,081.00 $309,265,081.00 Total $142,823,977.00 $142,823,977.00

Cleburne ISD Market Value Taxable Value Cleburne City Market Value Taxable Value

1 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP $91,687,495.00 $91,687,495.00 1 BRAZOS ELECTRIC POWER COOP $86,698,347.00 $84,161,647.00

2 WAL‐MART STORES EAST LP $89,066,994.00 $89,066,994.00 2 JAMES HARDIE BUILDING PRODUCTS $80,148,554.00 $78,760,331.00

3 BRAZOS ELECTRIC POWER COOP $88,754,473.00 $86,217,773.00 3 JOHNS MANVILLE CORP $71,832,881.00 $62,968,840.00

4 JAMES HARDIE BUILDING PRODUCTS $80,177,165.00 $78,788,942.00 4 WAL‐MART STORES EAST LP $89,015,901.00 $59,786,758.00

5 CHESAPEAKE OPERATING INC $73,720,198.00 $69,135,874.00 5 WELL SERVICE DIVISION OF STC $43,374,687.00 $43,374,687.00

6 EOG RESOURCES INC $68,486,331.00 $68,486,331.00 6 CHESAPEAKE OPERATING INC $32,940,483.00 $28,356,159.00

7 JOHNS MANVILLE CORP $71,832,881.00 $67,987,170.00 7 PUMPCO SERVICES INC $28,267,062.00 $28,267,062.00

8 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP $47,855,052.00 $47,311,503.00 8 TECHNICAL CHEMICAL CO $19,875,376.00 $19,875,376.00

9 WELL SERVICE DIVISION OF STC $43,374,687.00 $43,374,687.00 9 BNSF RAILWAY CO $17,355,464.00 $17,355,464.00

10 TEXAS MIDSTREAM GAS SERVICES $34,919,126.00 $34,919,126.00 10 AIR LIQUIDE INDUSTIAL US LP $14,661,942.00 $14,661,942.00

Total $689,874,402.00 $676,975,895.00 Total $484,170,697.00 $437,568,266.00

CROWLEY ISD Market Value Taxable Value Crowley City Market Value Taxable Value

1 CHESAPEAKE OPERATING INC $3,474,825.00 $3,474,825.00 1 CHESAPEAKE OPERATING INC $320,258.00 $320,258.00

2 BRIDGES BILL H & TIMMY D $1,650,048.00 $1,650,048.00 2 HILL HOWARD L $266,089.00 $266,089.00

3 TEXAS MIDSTREAM GAS SERVICES $1,254,637.00 $1,254,637.00 3 LOVE RICHARD W & SARA J $264,342.00 $264,342.00

4 MENDEZ KAREN M $581,469.00 $581,469.00 4 PELLEY JASON W & MICHELLE R $250,793.00 $250,793.00

5 REIS JEFFREY RONALD $524,473.00 $524,473.00 5 FUSELIER JERRY D ETUX RHONDA $243,978.00 $243,978.00

6 MENDEZ LEONARDO & SAN JUAN $1,012,359.00 $511,453.00 6 DOYLE ROBERT P & GITTA AUER $221,932.00 $221,932.00

7 DIAZ VICTORIANO & DORA $486,700.00 $486,700.00 7 BEYEAUX WILLIAM W $215,650.00 $215,650.00

8 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC $417,478.00 $417,478.00 8 COOPER BRENTON G E ETUX $213,201.00 $213,201.00

9 LAZARKY OSCAR & $373,839.00 $373,839.00 9 SWITZER JOHN MATTHEW ETUX AMY Y $212,390.00 $212,390.00

10 FELBER C KENNETH $435,999.00 $367,399.00 10 KELLY BARRY LEE & MOLLY MELOY $249,017.00 $209,017.00

Total $10,211,827.00 $9,642,321.00 Total $2,457,650.00 $2,417,650.00
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Godley ISD Market Value Taxable Value Godley City Market Value Taxable Value

1 EOG RESOURCES INC $162,103,892.00 $162,103,892.00 1 SOONER PIPE LLC $17,914,640.00 $17,914,640.00

2 ETC TEXAS PROCESSING LTD $12,308,684.00 $122,634,903.00 2 ARI‐AUTOMTIVE RENTALS INC $6,050,503.00 $6,050,503.00

3 CHESAPEAKE OPERATING INC $72,224,302.00 $72,224,302.00 3 RENEGADE $2,306,899.00 $2,306,899.00

4 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP $53,165,110.00 $53,165,110.00 4 EOG RESOURCES INC $2,188,747.00 $2,188,747.00

5 DEVON GAS SERVICES LP $49,227,802.00 $49,227,802.00 5 QUICKSILVER RESOURCES INC $1,927,104.00 $1,927,104.00

6 CROSSTEX N TEXAS GATHERING LP $31,319,347.00 $31,319,347.00 6 J‐W MEASUREMENT CO $1,750,773.00 $1,750,773.00

7 QUICKSILVER RESOURCES INC $29,913,021.00 $29,913,021.00 7 HAMPTON & HARRISON LLC $1,048,046.00 $1,048,046.00

8 PINNERGY LTD $21,586,038.00 $21,586,038.00 8 DAVIDS SUPERMARKETS INC $951,010.00 $951,010.00

9 CORE LABORATORIES LP $19,376,733.00 $19,376,733.00 9 BIG BLACK DOG LLC $940,190.00 $940,190.00

10 SOONER PIPE LLC $17,914,640.00 $17,914,640.00 10 PHILLIPS CASING & TUBING LP $905,111.00 $905,111.00

Total $469,139,569.00 $579,465,788.00 Total $35,983,023.00 $35,983,023.00

GRANBURY ISD Market Value Taxable Value

1 SUPERIOR WELL SERVICES LTD $23,480,734.00 $23,480,734.00

2 EOG RESOURCES INC $19,498,307.00 $19,498,307.00

3 QUICKSILVER RESOURCES INC $8,636,499.00 $8,636,499.00

4 FARR JACK $3,276,833.00 $3,276,833.00

5 HAMPEL OIL DISTRIBUTORS INC $2,653,678.00 $2,653,678.00

6 BTT DISPOSAL LLC $2,585,908.00 $2,416,584.00

7 TEXAS TRANSCO $2,379,030.00 $2,379,030.00                                                                                                                                                                                 

8 CHESAPEAKE OPERATING INC $1,890,640.00 $1,890,640.00                                

9 HENSON LUMBER LTD $1,770,527.00 $1,770,527.00

10 CALIBER DEVELOPMENT CO 4 LP $1,627,323.00 $1,627,323.00

Total $67,799,479.00 $67,630,155.00

Grandview ISD Market Value Taxable Value Grandview City Market Value Taxable Value

1 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP $28,831,778.00 $28,831,778.00 1 UFP BURLESON LLC $6,247,097.00 $6,232,943.00

2 J‐W OPERATING CO $7,053,992.00 $7,053,992.00 2 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC $1,847,489.00 $1,847,489.00

3 UFP BURLESON LLC $6,947,657.00 $6,933,503.00 3 ULRICH LELAND J & $1,285,604.00 $1,285,604.00

4 J‐W GATHERING CO $6,791,096.00 $6,791,096.00 4 LELANDS INDUSTRIES LLC $990,631.00 $990,631.00

5 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP $4,275,093.00 $4,275,093.00 5 DAVIDS SUPERMARKETS INC $965,424.00 $965,424.00

6 CROSSTEX N TEXAS GATHERING LP $3,547,279.00 $3,547,279.00 6 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO $814,773.00 $814,773.00

7 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC $3,337,077.00 $3,337,077.00 7 TEXAS WINDSTREAM INC $804,877.00 $804,877.00

8 DDJB SERVICES GP LLC $3,306,149.00 $3,306,149.00 8 PROMISE HOLDING COMPANY LLC $766,360.00 $766,360.00

9 SOUTHWESTERN GAS PIPELINE $3,166,984.00 $3,166,984.00 9 CROW THOMAS L ETUX BEVERLY L $697,416.00 $697,416.00

10 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO $2,775,199.00 $2,775,199.00 10 GRIER MICHAEL R $647,398.00 $647,398.00

Total $70,032,304.00 $70,018,150.00 Total $15,067,069.00 $15,052,915.00

Joshua ISD Market Value Taxable Value Joshua City Market Value Taxable Value

1 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP $60,507,039.00 $60,507,039.00 1 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP $7,705,584.00 $7,705,584.00

2 CHESAPEAKE OPERATING INC $48,908,531.00 $48,908,531.00 2 WEDGE MEASUREMENT & CONTROL LLC $6,705,127.00 $6,705,127.00

3 EOG RESOURCES INC $48,457,552.00 $48,457,552.00 3 EOG RESOURCES INC $3,880,513.00 $3,880,513.00

4 TEXAS MIDSTREAM GAS SERVICES $20,715,335.00 $20,715,335.00 4 CHESAPEAKE OPERATING INC $3,755,009.00 $3,755,009.00

5 BAKER HUGHES OILFIELD OPERATIONS INC $10,843,996.00 $10,843,996.00 5 TITAN OPERATING LLC $3,087,881.00 $3,087,881.00

6 SOUTHWESTERN GAS PIPELINE $10,017,411.00 $10,017,411.00 6 ATMOS ENERGY/MID‐TEX PIPELINE $2,496,717.00 $2,496,717.00

7 WPX ENERGY GULF COAST LP $9,162,229.00 $9,162,229.00 7 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC $2,283,996.00 $2,283,996.00

8 WEDGE MEASUREMENT & CONTROL LLC $6,705,127.00 $6,705,127.00 8 TEXAS MIDSTREAM GAS SERVICES $1,959,570.00 $1,959,570.00

9 HELMERICH & PAYNE $6,372,000.00 $6,372,000.00 9 WELLHEAD WORKS $1,862,453.00 $1,862,453.00

10 XTO ENERGY INC $5,866,377.00 $5,866,377.00 10 MIKE EVANS $1,670,030.00 $1,670,030.00

Total $227,555,597.00 $227,555,597.00 Total $35,406,880.00 $35,406,880.00

Keene ISD Market Value Taxable Value Keene City Market Value Taxable Value

1 CHESAPEAKE OPERATING INC $8,880,115.00 $8,880,115.00 1 CHESAPEAKE OPERATING INC $7,110,463.00 $7,110,463.00

2 THURMAN EQUIPMENT CO $7,102,419.00 $7,102,419.00 2 ELDERCARE RETIREMENT $4,395,698.00 $4,395,698.00

3 ELDERCARE RETIREMENT $4,395,698.00 $4,395,698.00 3 FIRST FINANCIAL BANK $4,124,322.00 $4,124,322.00

4 EOG RESOURCES INC $3,107,446.00 $3,107,446.00 4 ELLIS 1270 LLC $2,411,005.00 $2,411,005.00

5 ELLIS 1270 LLC $2,411,005.00 $2,411,005.00 5 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP $1,767,010.00 $1,767,010.00

6 PINNACLE BANK $1,627,150.00 $1,627,150.00 6 PINNACLE BANK $1,627,107.00 $1,627,107.00

7 TEXAS MIDSTREAM GAS SERVICES $1,416,878.00 $1,416,878.00 7 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC $1,320,301.00 $1,320,301.00

8 BOWYER RONALD D $1,286,082.00 $1,286,082.00 8 BOWYER RONALD D $1,311,082.00 $1,286,082.00

9 XTO ENERGY INC $1,174,255.00 $1,174,255.00 9 TEXAS POCKET SPRINGS $1,214,784.00 $1,214,784.00

10 MIOSI MARK ETUX $1,135,851.00 $1,135,851.00 10 ULRICH BARN BUILDERS LLC $1,811,449.00 $1,083,818.00

Total $32,536,899.00 $32,536,899.00 Total $27,093,221.00 $26,340,590.00

Mansfield ISD Market Value Taxable Value Mansfield City Market Value Taxable Value

1 XTO ENERGY INC $42,526,586.00 $42,526,586.00 1 EOG RESOURCES INC $9,495,682.00 $9,495,682.00

2 EOG RESOURCES INC $17,416,295.00 $17,416,295.00 2 TRINITY FORGE INC $10,754,088.00 $6,473,715.00

3 BARNETT GATHERING LP $8,588,979.00 $8,588,979.00 3 SOUTHERN CHAMPION TRAY CO $6,673,231.00 $5,392,623.00

4 GAMMA ENGINEERING INC $7,919,882.00 $7,919,882.00 4 812 FITH AVENUE LLC $3,780,271.00 $3,780,271.00

5 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP $7,854,518.00 $7,854,518.00 5 ISCO INDUSTRIES LLC $3,252,797.00 $3,252,797.00

6 TRINITY FORGE INC $10,788,361.00 $6,507,988.00 6 STUART INDUSTRIES $3,198,221.00 $3,198,221.00

7 SOUTHERN CHAMPION TRAY CO $6,673,231.00 $6,386,525.00 7 BROSEH FINANCIAL INVESTMENTS LP $2,992,468.00 $2,992,468.00

8 ENERVEST OPERATING LLC $4,919,037.00 $4,919,037.00 8 TEXAS MIDSTREAM GAS SERVICES $2,681,441.00 $2,681,441.00

9 METRO SALTWATER DISPOSAL INC $3,817,890.00 $3,817,890.00 9 OLDCASTLE PRECAST INC $2,735,647.00 $2,574,404.00

10 812 FITH AVENUE LLC $3,780,271.00 $3,780,271.00 10 XTO ENERGY INC $2,415,120.00 $2,415,120.00

Total $114,285,050.00 $109,717,971.00 Total $47,978,966.00 $42,256,742.00

Based on 2012 Certified Values 2 of 3



Central Appraisal District of Johnson County
2012 TOP TEN

Rio Vista ISD Market Value Taxable Value Rio Vista City Market Value Taxable Value

1 DOUBLE DIAMOND INC $12,621,448.00 $12,621,448.00 1 WELLS FARGO BANK $1,071,098.00 $1,071,098.00

2 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP $12,123,091.00 $12,123,091.00 2 STAR EXCAVATION LLC & RIO VISTA MATERIALS $750,000.00 $750,000.00

3 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP $10,658,716.00 $10,658,716.00 3 BNSF RAILWAY CO $640,185.00 $640,185.00

4 NEWALTA ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE $5,671,332.00 $5,671,332.00 4 RIO VISTA DTP II LLC $560,922.00 $560,922.00

5 TEXAS MIDSTREAM GAS SERVICES $5,231,941.00 $5,231,941.00 5 FENSTERMAKER ARTHUR F ETUX $436,509.00 $436,509.00

6 PVR N TEXAS GAS GATHERING LLC $4,903,235.00 $4,903,235.00 6 TEXAS WINDSTREAM INC $432,145.00 $432,145.00

7 SOUTHWESTERN GAS PIPELINE $4,829,167.00 $4,829,167.00 7 TEXAS‐NEW MEXICO POWER CO $378,165.00 $378,165.00

8 BNSF RAILWAY CO $3,489,406.00 $3,489,406.00 8 LATROBE JACK AKA LATROBE JOHN $332,983.00 $332,983.00

9 BOS SOLUTIONS INC $2,998,413.00 $2,998,413.00 9 SUNDANCE RESOURCES INC $317,633.00 $317,633.00

10 UNION LEASING TRUST $2,800,952.00 $2,800,952.00 10 EXPRESS STORES LLC $304,661.00 $304,661.00

Total $65,327,701.00 $65,327,701.00 Total $5,224,301.00 $5,224,301.00

Venus ISD Market Value Taxable Value Venus City Market Value Taxable Value

1 EOG RESOURCES INC $31,814,775.00 $31,814,775.00 1 CCA PROPERTIES OF TEXAS LP $14,283,778.00 $13,884,463.00

2 CCA PROPERTIES OF TEXAS LP $14,283,778.00 $13,884,463.00 2 DMJ PROPERTIES LTD $937,902.00 $937,902.00

3 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP $6,445,455.00 $6,445,455.00 3 DAVIDS SUPERMARKETS INC $928,354.00 $928,354.00

4 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP $3,606,710.00 $3,606,710.00 4 KIM KENNETH SAMUEL & $609,439.00 $609,439.00

5 LEGEND NATURAL GAS IV LP $3,032,696.00 $3,032,696.00 5 SEBITA ADEL $555,527.00 $555,527.00

6 BARNETT GATHERING LP $2,468,561.00 $2,468,561.00 6 LEBEAU JIMMY PAUL ETUX TRACY L $527,397.00 $527,397.00

7 ATMOS ENERGY/MID‐TEX PIPELINE $2,220,365.00 $2,209,906.00 7 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC $513,878.00 $513,878.00

8 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC $2,071,827.00 $2,071,827.00 8 SHARAF ALI $505,309.00 $505,309.00

9 ETC TEXAS PIPELINE LTD $1,813,998.00 $1,813,998.00 9 JABEZ DEVELOPMENT LP $495,500.00 $495,500.00

10 CHESAPEAKE OPERATING INC $1,698,656.00 $1,698,656.00 10 BNSF RAILWAY CO $469,492.00 $469,492.00

Total $69,456,821.00 $69,047,047.00 Total $19,826,576.00 $19,427,261.00

Hill College Alvarado Market Value Taxable Value Hill College Cleburne Market Value Taxable Value

1 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP $139,107,427.00 $139,091,298.00 1 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP $91,687,495.00 $91,687,495.00

2 HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES $115,414,832.00 $115,321,329.00 2 WAL‐MART STORES EAST LP $89,066,994.00 $89,066,994.00

3 EOG RESOURCES INC $68,782,206.00 $68,782,206.00 3 BRAZOS ELECTRIC POWER COOP $88,754,473.00 $86,217,773.00

4 SABRE INDUSTRIES INC $42,319,359.00 $42,319,359.00 4 JAMES HARDIE BUILDING PRODUCTS $80,177,165.00 $78,788,942.00

5 XTO ENERGY INC $40,656,848.00 $40,656,848.00 5 CHESAPEAKE OPERATING INC $73,720,198.00 $69,135,874.00

6 SOUTHWESTERN GAS PIPELINE $23,067,035.00 $23,067,035.00 6 EOG RESOURCES INC $68,486,331.00 $68,486,331.00

7 TESMEC USA INC $19,542,247.00 $19,542,247.00 7 JOHNS MANVILLE CORP $71,832,881.00 $67,987,170.00

8 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP $18,974,389.00 $18,974,389.00 8 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP $47,855,052.00 $47,311,503.00

9 POLE LANDLORD LA TX LLC $18,677,931.00 $18,677,931.00 9 WELL SERVICE DIVISION OF STC $43,374,687.00 $43,374,687.00

10 BARNETT GATHERING LP $16,662,702.00 $16,608,853.00 10 TEXAS MIDSTREAM GAS SERVICES $34,919,126.00 $34,919,126.00

Total $503,204,976.00 $503,041,495.00 Total $689,874,402.00 $676,975,895.00

Hill College Godley Market Value Taxable Value Hill College Grandview Market Value Taxable Value

1 EOG RESOURCES INC $162,103,892.00 $162,103,892.00 1 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP $28,831,778.00 $28,831,778.00

2 ETC TEXAS PROCESSING LTD $123,308,684.00 $122,634,903.00 2 J‐W OPERATING CO $7,053,992.00 $7,053,992.00

3 CHESAPEAKE OPERATING INC $72,224,302.00 $72,224,302.00 3 UFP BURLESON LLC $6,947,657.00 $6,933,503.00

4 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP $53,165,110.00 $53,165,110.00 4 J‐W GATHERING CO $6,791,096.00 $6,791,096.00

5 DEVON GAS SERVICES LP $49,227,802.00 $49,227,802.00 5 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP $4,275,093.00 $4,275,093.00

6 CROSSTEX N TEXAS GATHERING LP $31,319,347.00 $31,319,347.00 6 CROSSTEX N TEXAS GATHERING LP $3,547,279.00 $3,547,279.00

7 QUICKSILVER RESOURCES INC $29,913,021.00 $29,913,021.00 7 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC $3,337,077.00 $3,337,077.00

8 PINNERGY LTD $21,586,038.00 $21,586,038.00 8 DDJB SERVICES GP LLC $3,306,149.00 $3,306,149.00

9 CORE LABORATORIES LP $19,376,733.00 $19,376,733.00 9 SOUTHWESTERN GAS PIPELINE $3,166,984.00 $3,166,984.00

10 SOONER PIPE LLC $17,914,640.00 $17,914,640.00 10 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO $2,775,199.00 $2,775,199.00

Total $580,139,569.00 $579,465,788.00 Total $70,032,304.00 $70,018,150.00

Hill College Joshua Market Value Taxable Value Hill College Keene Market Value Taxable Value

1 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP $60,507,039.00 $60,507,039.00 1 CHESAPEAKE OPERATING INC $8,880,115.00 $8,880,115.00

2 CHESAPEAKE OPERATING INC $48,908,531.00 $48,908,531.00 2 THURMAN EQUIPMENT CO $7,102,419.00 $7,102,419.00

3 EOG RESOURCES INC $48,457,552.00 $48,457,552.00 3 ELDERCARE RETIREMENT $4,395,698.00 $4,395,698.00

4 TEXAS MIDSTREAM GAS SERVICES $20,715,335.00 $20,715,335.00 4 EOG RESOURCES INC $3,107,446.00 $3,107,446.00

5 BAKER HUGHES OILFIELD OPERATIONS INC $10,843,996.00 $10,843,996.00 5 ELLIS 1270 LLC $2,411,005.00 $2,411,005.00

6 SOUTHWESTERN GAS PIPELINE $10,017,411.00 $10,017,411.00 6 PINNACLE BANK $1,627,150.00 $1,627,150.00

7 WPX ENERGY GULF COAST LP $9,162,229.00 $9,162,229.00 7 TEXAS MIDSTREAM GAS SERVICES $1,416,878.00 $1,416,878.00

8 WEDGE MEASUREMENT & CONTROL LLC $6,705,127.00 $6,705,127.00 8 BOWYER RONALD D $1,286,082.00 $1,286,082.00

9 HELMERICH & PAYNE $6,372,000.00 $6,372,000.00 9 XTO ENERGY INC $1,174,255.00 $1,174,255.00

10 XTO ENERGY INC $5,866,377.00 $5,866,377.00 10 MIOSI MARK ETUX $1,135,851.00 $1,135,851.00

Total $227,555,597.00 $227,555,597.00 Total $32,536,899.00 $32,536,899.00

Hill College Rio Vista  Market Value Taxable Value Hill College Venus  Market Value Taxable Value

1 DOUBLE DIAMOND INC $12,621,448.00 $12,621,448.00 1 EOG RESOURCES INC $31,814,775.00 $31,814,775.00

2 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP $12,123,091.00 $12,123,091.00 2 CCA PROPERTIES OF TEXAS LP $14,283,778.00 $13,884,463.00

3 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP $10,658,716.00 $10,658,716.00 3 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP $6,445,455.00 $6,445,455.00

4 NEWALTA ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE $5,671,332.00 $5,671,332.00 4 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP $3,606,710.00 $3,606,710.00

5 TEXAS MIDSTREAM GAS SERVICES $5,231,941.00 $5,231,941.00 5 LEGEND NATURAL GAS IV LP $3,032,696.00 $3,032,696.00

6 PVR N TEXAS GAS GATHERING LLC $4,903,235.00 $4,903,235.00 6 BARNETT GATHERING LP $2,468,561.00 $2,468,561.00

7 SOUTHWESTERN GAS PIPELINE $4,829,167.00 $4,829,167.00 7 ATMOS ENERGY/MID‐TEX PIPELINE $2,220,365.00 $2,209,906.00

8 BNSF RAILWAY CO $3,489,406.00 $3,489,406.00 8 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC $2,071,827.00 $2,071,827.00

9 BOS SOLUTIONS INC $2,998,413.00 $2,998,413.00 9 ETC TEXAS PIPELINE LTD $1,813,998.00 $1,813,998.00

10 UNION LEASING TRUST $2,800,952.00 $2,800,952.00 10 CHESAPEAKE OPERATING INC $1,698,656.00 $1,698,656.00

Total $65,327,701.00 $65,327,701.00 Total $69,456,821.00 $69,047,047.00
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